L‘l"tyo:n BASIC PARTS LIST
400-0100-000

File- SECTION II DIVISION 1962
400-0100-000~
BASIC PARTS LIST
REVISED APRIL, 1963

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, IOWA

Printed in U.S.A.



There are three (3) types of the 400-0100-000 Series covered by this Basic Parts List. Parts not used on all types are noted.
Refer to Serial Number suffix 'A' as Type 'A', etc.

Refer to Page C on "How to Identify Your Clinton Engine."

Ref. No. Parts Description : IBM No. Part No. Qty.
1 BEARING-Sleeve (Plate Assembly). . ...ociiveunriennnneennneennnennnnnn - 20-56 21016 1
BEARING-Main Sleeve (Cylinder Block) (Service Part) .............. e . 20-58 90278 1
3 BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder. .....ooiveiineenenennnanss T 22-719-500 92018-A 1 /
4 BODY-AIr Cleaner. . ....covutevuirencriansnennnancnennns O S - 2-157 1
5 BRACKET-Remote Control Clamp. ..........cccvvvuunn. & B B E A § B R § 5 e 26-602 1
6 BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY....... Ceheeeeee P TT—— # wow g N 8§ 135-6-500 5735 1
7 BREATHER ASSEMBLY-(Usedon Type A) .....ccvvvnnennn. Y i T i 260-13 6354 1
BREATHER ASSEMBLY-(Used on Types B & C).vvvinvnrvinneennnnennens ‘ 29-32-500 1
8 CAM-Magento Breaker.................. ¥ 8§ e 5 370 B B § BN 55 EmE E G A 157-29 5751 1
9 CAMSHAFT-(Used on Types A & B).uv.vierieeennneernnenenneenennnnnns . 6-337 91607 1
*CAMSHAFT-(Used on TypeS C)v.cvvvnrennnnn S swnE & 8 e &6 BEE EE EER § S £ ... 6-431 1
10 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Fuel........ e setes e w8 T 6 e 8 45-395-500 1
11 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Oil Filler........ T, 11 T e 2 45-110-500 21075-A 1
12 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY-FIoat. . o v i vieteteeennenneaenonensnncnennns . 39-796-500 1
13 CLAMP-Remote Control......... W § W §F RIS S e R E A AR e 81-13 31463 1
14 CLEANER ASSEM B LY - Al . v itittitneereneenroeenneennenseeesnnnaeenn 2-157-500 1
15 CLIP-Ignition Shorting........cocvinnineneenanaannn o R R R § RS R 266-28 3499 1
16 CLIP-Coil Holding. ...oovveennrenrnnenenan. u akew s wiki e v R S 81-20 5734 1
17 COIL-Magneto (Without Lammatlons) ................................... 135-13-990 5770 1 o
18 CONDENSER-Magneto...... n e meiplin & w momon » Suow e D W AR & O W ¥ € W . 135-29-990 5589-A 1 =
19 CONNECTOR-Fuel Tank to Fuel Lme i & ¥ &85 Wl b NI Y 8 ¥ 3 BEE RS B 69-6 5055 1
20 CONNECTOR-Fuel Line to Carburetor............. vindh w v e G jusn @ u e S T e 69-281 1
21 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY......ivveitiiiennnnenns v e v Ema i s 3 135-37-500 5732 1
22 COVER-Air Cleaner........ceovaevvuns wivan wieins o a et & @ Whazw o gdenNve 8 g e W WY ¥ 45-386 1
23 COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Pomts. ........ oS S R e SRS BaE s ; 45-15 5743 1
24 COVER- Valve Chamber (Used o0 TYPe A)eevvreenrneennneennneeennnnennns 45-82 10324 1
COVER-Valve Chamber (Used on Types B & C)...... W6 8 E B S ST § R ¢ S 45-304 91466 1
25 CRANKSHAF T . it i tietintncennroeneecorersoarecnnsenensnsnses oo v e s § s 46-353 21100-1 1
26 CUP-Starter............. SR s e & 9108 Y L § S R BT B R B B Rea % 265-10 90871 1
*DECAL-Arrowhead............ S PSR Y SO S ) 58-450 1
DECAL-Air Cleaner........... SR B & % W T DT YmrmTT 58-387 1
DECAL-Throttle Control........co0nveuen v & momen's A o Sy A S 58-98 3488 1
*DECAL=EZ Pull, o vov s ¢ vooins s siove s wwoe 58 sovve o8 wiois s mieie 85 v o0d's $aie vniws ey en e i 58-460 1
27 DEFLECTOR-Air Cylinder. .......civitiniieneneneneenenannnn e 259-56 90504 1
28 DISFRIBUTOR-O11: 0 o ¢ 60 s sms s s 6 8 5o s 8 9sie nes o 5 Swis 65 8908 5 558 5 8% 59§ 5 s 220-146 1 ‘
29 ELBOW-Breather. .. ...t iiiiiiiitideriineesoseenronsrsenennannneenns - 69-23 90610 1 ~
30 ELEMENT =Air Cleaner. . : oo svuvsssm s sinwes sias s osinss viessavessaveissnss 2-156-990 1
31 FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower..........ouiuiriiiiiinennnnnnnnnnrann . 94-189 5742 1
32 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY-With Magnets...............oviiiinniniiinnn..., i 83-10-500 5752-A 1
33 GASKET-Air Cleaner to CarburetOor. . ....ovvuunnrrrinernneennnenennnnn. 94-516 1
34 GASKET-Cylinder Head. ...........ccocviviennnnnn. N F R WK § E R E B R E § R 94-48-990 10253 1
35 GASKET -Bearing Plate, .015 Standard.......... Ceress e S . 94-107 10254 1 i
Available in . 010 Slze. Fre szonenlle w weely § Wi © 8 BIOELS UIEEE 6 EEE 5§ WIE S PG § 6 NE 8 8 WRE 93-107 10254-1 1
36 GASKET -Asbestos (Manifold to Block) 50 SRR 5 R § anenmse n gdlie & mnsinsl's g v o mmsa 94-31 6002 1
317 GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker Points).....ooeveun... & 8 W & T 94-241 5744 1 )
38 GASKET -Manifold to Carburetor....... PEE TR F Safbinds e o musuminse wcimsaEn 5 SRR 94-515 1
39 GASKET~0il Filler Cap. .. vvsssveoowsusivssssss § Fien § PO § RN § 6 O § BE 8 94-81 3297 1
40 GASKET-Spark Plug.....cccoevvevnenrcnsoanases RS eandha oo appnns 4 wanu:xcussnions 94-92-990 3115 1
41 GASKET-Valve Chamber Cover (1-on Type A 2-on Types B&Cvivevrnnn 94-103 10251 2
42 GASKET-Fuel Cap.:isssevisvasisnensassissmessvnsesssnss ] T B Bt 94-62 4519 1
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhaul (See Bulletm No 48 for content) ............ . 149-586 1 -
43 HEAD-Cylinder........ 55 B § BURE B SO 6 RTH 8 5 SEL 6 8 emisae e nenevenniossene o 12247 10011 1 ]
44 HOUSING & TANK ASSEMBLY.....ovv0evnecuannn. L TR R R TRITE 259-409-500 1 N ;
45 INSERT VALVE SEAT-(Standard) = . ..iiieiisivennennennns o » e 136-19 10379 2 =
INSERT VALVE SEAT-(.040 Oversize) Service Insert (Use TL 936). . ... 136-22 15119 2
INSERT VALVE SEAT-(Std. Stellite) Service Insert..........covuveennunnns 136-33-990 31512 1
INSERT VALVE SEAT-(Stellite . 040 Oversize) Service Insert (TL-936)...... 136-108-990 1
NOTE: Stellite Insert used on Exhaust side only. &
46 KEY-Flywheel. ... ..coiiiiiiinrernnenaossoenncaceencannans S g Sy gy . 148-4 10339 1
47 LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto.....eooecewetronsocnscecsanns s e B e 307-194-990 90761 1
48 LEVER-Speed Adjusting............ Cesesessssassacstanasesnan AR A —— 157-379-500 1
49 LINE-Flexible Fuel......c.ovevevnencenanrnssnanns 158-25 6316 1
50 LINK-Carburetor to Air Vane......coeevevneecennns RO SO Fess puemutieie (sdimezyzne 159-148 1
51 LOCK-Connecting Rod SCreW......cveeeerenreenensrsssceascsssassasssas . 148-13 31018 1
52 MAGNETO ASSEMBLY...cciotvtuvvenneanenncns eansnezeoassezeceseutmslss sedeki ey ... 268-17-500 91740 1
53 MANDREL-Breather (Used on Types B & C)..... P T S ¥ 5w 69-69 10353 1
54 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY. ki e w3 o w v P W S S R — 169-90-500 ' 1
55 MUFFLER.. RSN SR & SR § W S 6 WS B WS B 8 R SR s § DaE v 170-136-500 1
56 NUT-Hex. 1/2-20 (SEATLEr CUD). v e versenensnssaenn oshie:siopsndin = coseemin i 183-68-990 . 594% 1
57 NUT-Lock; Muffler. .«..covesssmsinsisonmessmsssvsnises % bR CRAR E S o 183-37 4425 1 / i
58 NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead.........cco00tnunnnns B A . 183-21 5740 1 -/ "
59 NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y-1/4 -28 Hex. (Carb. Mounting) (Mamfold to Block) 183-29-500  3255-A 4 |
60 NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y-Recoil Starter..... Go i e e meie s eiminie s biaimie s ey 183-25-500 4107-A 4 |
61 PIN-Pivot, Air Vane GOVEINOr......eeeeeeenrevsnennns SR — 203-91 90982 1 }
62 PIN-Wrist....ooeeveeensnccosnsscnsannnnnes O T 203-65 7923 1 i
i
-2- %
1



Ref. No. Parts Description IBM No. Part No, Qty.

63 PISTON ASSEMBLY -Standard. ....... asospresd nonbin § wibiere Kk T eee o 204-13-500 31001-A 1
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are available in the following oversizes:
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed

Order by part no. and specify oversize 2010....000euvnnau.a. 206-13-500  31001-A (. 010)
02000 viveisiivasin 207-13-500  31001-A (. 020)
64 PLATE-Name........... o § W S AT R B TS PR - 1: 255 1111 6530 1
65 PLATE ASSEMBLY-Bearing. ...ovvtiveeenunonsresosonsoneeasons sseeveee  215-52-500  10047-A 1
66 PLATE-Valve Spring Retainer................ % foavaiue ¥ ocbbra & w T —— «os 215-136 10013 1
67 PLUG-1/4 N.P.T. (Oil Drain),............ R S S Fs T PR | %% [ ] 3289 2
68 RETAINER-Valve Spring........coeveveeennn Riansmmmas » el g cummesy P 304-135 3028 2
69 RING-Retainer, Wrist Pil......cvuiiiiinnrerornnnnueneseeennnnnnneesenns 232-41 6034 2
70 RING SET-Standard....... i3 wmmee W e Vikusiore & onerw o winosn, & woblene3 % WESE § & STHIGH 149-10 10023 1
NOTE: Ring Sets are also available in the following oversizes: .
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed B 149-158 10023 (. 010)
Order by part no. and specify oversize 30805 5 w0 6 iini ¢ bitiai oo . 149-159 10023 (. 020)
71 RIVET -Tubular (Name Plate).........o000uen.. S B NE) T Tp—— . 244-21 5460 4
72 ROD ASSEMBLY-Connecting.......oo0euua... SSST § SEIRTNS SRR § %P S kTR o e . 245-56-500 10002-A 1
73 SCREEN-Rotating.......... @5 hEn Sinch i o & wnncht ¢ s wrobin o BTy o 8 WiEE B g ' . 257-30 90872 1
74 SCREW-R.H.S.T. #8-32 x 4/5 (Condenser to Plate)...... VIS R Sed e o ... 258-299 5741 1
75 SCREW-HB.H.C. 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 (Connecting Rod Cap)..... o8 W 8 AR § R § 258-9 3235 2
76 SCREW-8.H.S.T. #8-32 x 3/8 (Deflector to Block)............ Rate: oo unaeng @sby . 258-81 5644 2
7 SCREW-H.W.H. 5/16-18 x 1-7/8 (Cylinder Head to Block)...... VEE § NS 258-88 5654 8
78 SCREW-R.H.M. #8-32 x 11/16 (Air Cleaner to Carburetor)................. 258-105 5677 2
80 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C. 1/4-20 x 1/2(Blower Housing to Block)..  258-280-500 3205-G 2
81 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C.1/4-20 x 1-1/4 (Bearing Plate to Block).  258-254-500 5613-G 7
82 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C. #10-24 x 1 (Laminations to Block)...... 258-108-500 5682-A 2
83 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-S.H.H.C. #10-24 x 1/2 (Valve Chamber Cover).  258-82-500  5645-A 2
84 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M. #8-32x3/8...... w8 §anhiel § W0 3 B F B A 258-82-500 5645-A 2
(Breaker Points to Breaker Box) .
85 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M. #8-32 x 1/2 (Speed Adj. Lever)........ 258-247-500 5443-D 1
86 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-#8-32 x 3/8 (Remote Control Bracket). ......... 258-81-500 5644-A 2
87 SEAL-Oil (BlOCK). .« evvvrnvnnnnnnnnas carw = pmieiel s o i &0 & 5§ § ENR 8 B ceees94-178-990 10012 1
88 SEAL-Oil (Bearing Plate). . ......cceveevennnnnnnns WA § ibarsn o enmselor s wnvine vz fidh . 94-162-990 3026 1
89 SHEILD-FIyWheel .o vututenennarnneeneeneeneesaeaneenesnneeneennenns . 259-318 90502 1 !
90 SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMBLY~(H-10). .. .0uueuvnnnrrnnnrennnnnenns 267-28-500 16303-A 1 i
91 SPRING-Breaker BoX COVeT. .. ..uuuueuueeneenrenueeneaneennenneansonnon. 263-10 5745 1 |
92 SPRING-8peed Adj.....ouvutinetneeeiiinrennenneeneeenenesensennennennn 263-343 : 1 !
93 SPRING-POSIIONINg. . oo vttt iie it ie e s e eneenrnnenns . 263-327 14802 1 |
94 SPRING-Valve....coovvenvrernnnnnnenss B85 § R abaece o eeaen sveie 4 S0 8 G . 263-92 3068 2 {
95 STARTER ASSEMB LY -Recoil (Refer to Sec, I, Div. H, Page 12).......c.... 265-28-500 13516 1 |
96 STUD-Carburetor Mounting (Carburetor to Manifold) (Manifold to Block)..... 24-11 5659 4 |
97 TAPPET-Valve........cc0uv.... Vo wsnre,n yoorald o 8 WK § BEIEE § 3 WIRE LS SHEE  aceive an . 278-5 - 10009 2 |
98 TERMINAL-Jamtite Breaker Points. . .....uuviieinnrnneennennennsrnnenns 307-230 5738 1 |
99 VALVE-EXhaUust. . .o 0outiitiiiteinineetenenenneneeneannnenensansnnnnnnn, 291-8-990 10301 1 [
VALVE-Exhaust .010 OVersiZe. . ....ouveeueerenninnsenuenennnsnneenennn. . 292-20-990 10321 1 |
100 VALVE-Intake.....oovvvevnennn. T . o . 291-9-990 10302 1 [
VALVE-Intake . 010 Oversize..... OUEY  TRRE e wue @ B8 W § SRS 8 292-7-990 10322 1 |
101 VANE -AQL GOVEINOT. st vttveereennreennssenesonnnesannssnnes Whikikod = asesi .e 107-30 91033 1
102 WASHER-"C" Valve Keeper......... S § SR Te & sdeece o avevere o wIHY 3 ATRCES 3 BUETR S § . 304-90 3291 2
103 WASHER-Starter Cup............ wrei w8 WIS 8 § BATEE € RO §o6 VSR T B ve sedie 010 1w vee 304-5 5879 1 ‘
104 WASHER-Terminal Condenser Lead.............. simswe ¥ wimseTe 8 wuess 4 3 NI § B .eo 304-290 5730 1 g
105 WASHER-Wave (Speed Adj.).....uciuiueerunnrerenenrnenenensnenunennnns . 304-145 7469 2 !

*Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Time.

-3- - Printed in U.S.A,



. Valve Lash Setting

SERVICE INFORMATION 400-0100-000 SERIES

Type of Carbéretloﬂ :
Bore e g e
Stroke oty e i L e L L T
Cubic inch Displacement /
Spark Plug Gap

Poin£ Setting

Oil \Capacity ’ I T T
Beaﬂng-Flywheel End

o - - - 0 o

Bearing-PTO End

RPM-Horsepower Rating

Blo,ck‘ Construction

1. For installation information on Service Bearing (Flywheel End), refer to Sec. VI, Div, C, and to the

supplement to Sec. VI, Div. C, Issued September 15, 1961,
2. Chrbme "Re-Ring" Set (Beier to Service Bulletin No. 4) 1’49-603.‘

3. Replacement Valve insert (,040 Oversize) 15119,

4. Tools reqﬁiréd for service of oversize Valve Seat are TL-936 Cutter, TL-951 Driver, and TL-952

Rolling Tool. :

5. For Short Block information, refer to Service Bulletin No. 5.

Float
2-3/8"
1-5/8"
7.2

<025 to . 028
. 018 to . 021

1-1/4 Pints

Alu?ninum
Bronze

.009 to . 011

2-3/4 @ 3600

Die-Cast Aluminum
with Cast Iron

e ?

S




Tinton MODEL VARIATIONS oo = oreoves
\/ : 400-0 100-000 Revised May, 1965

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses, results in what is known as Model Variations. Following is a
list of Models produced to date. Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers required in addition to or in place
of standard parts. Refer to Basic Parts List for parts not listed in the Model Variations. For replacement engine to fit
special applications, external part changes may be required.

UNITS MARKED WITH A () INDICATES CRANKSHAFT CHANGE.
See Page C of this Manual on "How to Identify Your Clinton Engine."

4 £
% ¥ % e
N 5 P § in‘%’z“’
4 Y
G@é&' N 'é' C‘Q_é’ 9
400-0100-001 46-352 (21415) 400-0100-049 146-353 6,20 | 21415
400-0120-002 46-359 |1 Note 57 400-0100-050 |46-353__ 16,9,11,46 21415
200-0140-003 46-360 | L Note 57 400-0100-051 |46-353 |[11,14,20] Note 57
200-0160-004 46-510 |1 21416 24, 38, 46, 55
400-0300-005 46-354 | 2,45 21417 400-1100-052_ | 46-353 |5, 25, 47 Note 57
400-0300-006 46-483 | 2,45 21600 400-0100-053 [46-362 |6 (21415)
400-0300-007 46-481 | 2,45 (21417) 400-1300-054 |46-354 [2,5,7,45| 21417
400-0300-008 46-482 | 2,45 (21417) 47 ~
400-0300-009 46-354 | 2,3,40,45 21417 400-0100-055 |46-353 |6 21415
400-0300-010 46-354 | 2,4,40,45, 21417 400-0300-056 |46-354 [2,6,11, 45|, 21417
46 L 46
400-1300-011 46-483 | 2,5, 6,45,47 21600 400-0300-057 |46-354 [2,15,45 | 21417
400-1300-012 46-354 | 2,5,6,1,45, 21417 400-1300-058 |46-354  [2,5,45,47 21417
47 6{ 400-1300-059 |46-354 _|2,4,5,45,49 21417
400-0100-013 46-353 | 6,9,11,46 21415 400-0300-060 | 46-481  [2,4,45,46  (21417)
400-1300-014 46-354 | 2,4,5, 6,45, 21417 400-1160-061 | 46-510 [1,5, 47 21416
4 | 400-1300-062 |46-354 |2,4,5,7, 45, 21417
400-1300-015 46-354 | 2,5, 6,45,47 21417 |49 |
400-1100-016 46-353 | 4,5,6,49 | 21415 400-0300-063 |[46-354 [2,3,6,11,] 21417
400-1100-017 46-353 | 5,47 21415 ‘ 26,45
400-1160-018 46-510 | 1,4,5,6,49 21416 400-1300-064 |46-826 |2,4,5,11, 12, Note 57
400-1160-019 26-510 | 1,5,6,47] 21416 : 49,53,58 :
400-0300-020 26-354 | 2,6,9,11,] 21417 400-1300-065 |46-354 [2,5,6,11,] 21417
45,46 45,417
400-0160-021 46-510 | 1,6,9,11,46 21416 400-0300-066 | 46-354 |2, 6,45 21417
400-1100-022 46-353 | 5,6,10,49 21415 400-1160-067 |46-510 |1,5,6,10,] 21416 .
400-1160-023 46-510 | 1,5,6,10,49 21416 ~ 115,49 :
400-1300-024 46-354 | 2,5,6,10,] 21417 400-0140-068 [46-360 [1, 3,20 Note 57
45, 49 400-1300-069 |46-481 |2,5, 6,25, Note 57
400-1100-025 46-353_ | 5,6,417 21415 45,49
400-0300-026 46-483 | 2,4, 6,45, 21600 400-0100-070 [46-353 [3,6,11,38 21415
46 400-0300-071 |46-354 |2, 3, 28,40, 21417
400-0300-027 46-354 | 2,4,6,45,46 21417 45,54 |
400-0300-028 46-354 | 2, 6,8,10,45,21417 400-1300-072 [46-354 [2,5,10,45, 21417
46 ; 49 |
400-0300-029 46-354 | 2,4,45,49 21417 400-0300-073 [46-354 [2,10,45,46 21417
400-0300-030 46-354 | 2,11,45 21417 400-1300-074 |46-483 _ [2.5.6,25] Note 57
400-0100-031 46-353 | 11 21415 ] 45,49
400-0160-032 46-510 | 1,11 21416 400-0100-075 |46-673 |10,11,29,] 21415
400-0100-033 46-353_| 6,8 21415 38,46
400-0120-034 46-359 | 1,4,46 Note 57 400-0100-076_| 46-353 |6 21415
400-0100-035 - | 46-353 | 6,10,46 21415 400-0300-077 |46-354 |2,4,20, 21417
400-0100-036 26-673 | i1,38,40 | (21415) 45,46
400-0100-037 46-353 21415 400-1100-078 | 46-353 _ |5,47,48 21415
400-1300-038 46-483 [ 2,5,45,47 21600 400-0160-079 |46-510 |1,30,31,38, 21416
400-0100-039 46-353 | 10,46 21415 54
400-1300-040 46-826 | 2,4,5,11,] Note 57 400-1120-080 [46-359  [1,5,47 Note 57
12,49,53, 58 400-1300-081 [46-354 |2, 5,454 21417
400-0300-041 46-826 | 2,4,6,11,45, (21417) || 400-1300-082 |46-483 2,5, 25, 451, Note 57
46 49
400-1300-042 46-35¢4 | 2,5,7,10,] 21417 400-0100-083 [46-673 |8, 19, 31, 32, (21415)
45,49 33,38,46 |
400-1300-043 46-482 | 2,5,11,12, (21417) 400-1100-084 [46-353 [5,10,49 | 21415
417,53, 58 400-0300-085 [46-354 |2, 18,20,45 21417
400-0300-044 46-35¢ | 2,3, g, 14, 21417 400-1300-086 |46-483 |2, 5, 25,45, Note 57
45,5 49 |
400-0300-045 46-483 | 2, 6,45 21600 400-0100-087 |46-353 |8,31,33,34, 21415
400-0300-046 46-354 | 2,12, 13, 14, Note 57 54 [
16, 17,56, 58 400-0160-088_|46-510 |1 [ 21416
400-0100-047 46-353 | 20,21,38 | 21415 400-0300-089 |46-354 |2, 3, 8, 30, 35, 21417
400-0300-048 46-354 | 2, 6,45 21417 45,46 |




3 %
o Qyoé ¥ $ Qy(a‘
Q) %QJ Q? @V %@
P 9 C‘f’ L o 2
XY F S S S O
CQg}'Qy cQg§ 9
400-1300-090 46-354 2,5,10,20, 400-1300-140 [46-354 2,5, 8,30, 21417
45,49 35, 45, 47 o
400-1300-091 46-354 2,5,20,25,] Note 57 400-0300-141 [46-482 2,8,26,30, (21417)
45,49 31,39, 45, 46
400-1100-092 46-353 3,5,15,31,] 21415 400-0100-142 46-353 21415
33, 34, 49 400-1300-143 |46-354 2,5,1,10, 21417
400-0300-093 46-354 2,6,7,22,564 21417 45, 49
400-0100-094 46-353 21415 400-1120-144 [46-359 1,5,7,10,49 Note 57
400-0120-095 46-359 1,20 Note 57 400-0100-145 [46-353 10, 46, 59 21415
200-0300-096 46-354 [2,9, 11,36, 21417
45,46, 55
400-0100-097 46-353 10, 46 21415
400-0100-098 46-353 38 21415
400-1160-099 46-510 1,5,25,49 Note 57
100-1100-100 46-353 |5, 8, 20, 30,] 21415
31, 38,47 S—
400-0300-101 46-354 2,30,31,32, 21417 '
45,46 |
400-0100-102 46-353 8,33,34,35 21415
400-0300-103 46-481 2,10,45,46 (21417)
400-0160-104 26-510 |1, 11, 15,27, 21416
46,48 |
100-1300-105 16-354 |2, 5,7, 8, 10, Note 57
11,12, 49,53
400-0100-106 46-353 15 21415
400-0100-107 46-353 11, 14, 24, 21415
38,46, 55
400-0100-108 46-353 6,11 21415
400-0300-109 46-354 2,6,11,45| 21417
400-1300-110 46-483 2,5,7,217, 21600
45,49, 50 S~
400-0100-111 46-353 6,11, 38 21415
400-0300-112 46-354 2,6,11,45 21417
400-1300-113 46-483 2,5,45,47| 21600
400-0120-114 46-359 1 Note 57
400-0100-115 46-353 21415
400-0100-116 46-353 18,20 21415
400-0160-117 46-510 1,6,10,11, 21416
38, 46
400-0300-118 46-483 2,6,10,11,| 21600
45,46
400-0300-119 46-354 2,3,20,45 21417
400-0100-121 46-353 6, 38 21415 =
400-0300-122 46-486 |2, 12, 53,58 (21417)
400-1100-123 46-353 5,7,47 21415 i
400-0300-124 46-354 2,3, 8, 30, 21417 b o
35,45 -
400-0120-125 46-359 1,3,20 Note 57
400-0100-126 46-673 6, 10,46 (21415)
400-1300-127 46-354 2,5,17,45, 21417 ‘
47
400-1100-128 46-353 5,23,38,47 21415
400-0300-129 46-354 2,10,45,46 21417
400-1100-131 46-353 5,47 21415
200-7300-132 16-354 |2, 5, 41, 45,] Note 57
47
400-0300-133 46-354 2, 30, 32, 35, 21417
45, 46 i
400-0100-134 46-673 8,37,42,43, (21415)
44 |
400-0100-135 46-353 8, 37,42,43, 21415
44 L
400-1100-136 46-353 3, 5,47 21415
400-1160-137 46-510 |1,5,7,47 | 21416
400-0100-138 46-353 |8, 18, 20, 23, 21415
- 43,52, 63
400-1300- 137 16-354  [2,5,45,47 | 21417




400 SERIES MODEL VARIATIONS

Note

Note

Note
Note

Note
Note

Note

Note
Note

Note

Note
Note

Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

Note
Note
Note

Note

Note

Note
Note

Note

Note
Note

Note

Note

Note

Note
Note

Note

Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

1

10

11

25

26
27

28

29
30

31

32
33

34
35

Use 94-163-990 Seal Oil. Refer to Sec. III, Div. C, Page 1, for exploded view & parts usage for reduction
units.

Use 232-30 Retainer, 232-29 Retainer, 232-36 Spacer, 94-166-990 Seal and 20-4 Bearing (Ball); 304-467
Washer, Thrust to Cam Gear.

Use 293-167 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off).

Use 277-69-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), 304-134 Washer (Tank Bracket to Block), (2) 183-53 Nut, 26-605-500 :
Bracket (Tank Mounting), (2) 26-607 Strap, (2) 258-244-500 Screw & L'Washer, and 293-37 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off).:
Use 257-25 Screen, 219-17 Pulley (Starting), 304-132 Washer (Flywheel) and 246 13-500 Rope (Starting).

Use 39-942-500 Carburetor 157-391 Lever (Fixed Speed), 258-247-500 Screw and 26-628 Bracket (Remote
Control Clamp).

Use 910-35 Air Horn, 94-11 Gasket (Horn to Cleaner), 2-2-500 Air Cleaner (Oil Bath), 258-163 Screw
(Cleaner to Horn) and 183-66 Nut (Wing).

Use 170-18 Muffler (45°), 183-37 Nut (Lock).

Use 69-291 Elbow (to Carb.), 277-396-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), (2) 183-53 Nut, 26-605-500 Bracket (Tank
Mounting), (2) 26-606 Strap, (2) 258-244-500 Screw & L'Washer, 293-170 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off), 69-287
Connector (to Shut-Off Valve), 158-406 Line (Fuel), and (2) 183-244 Nut & Ferrule Ass'y.

Use 277-396-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), (2) 183-53 Nut, 26-605-500 Bracket (Tank Mounting), (2) 26-606 Strap,
(2) 258-244-500 Screw & L'Washer, 293-37 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off), 304-134 Washer (Tank Bracket to Block),
and 258-238-500 Screw & L'Washer (Bracket to Block).

Use 158-67 Tube (Breather), 69-269 Connector, 69-23 Elbow, 69-69 Mandrel (Hose Retaining).

Use 39-942-500 Carburetor, 6-429-500 Camshaft & Governor Weight Ass'y, 109-7 Collar (Governor),
304-126 Washer (Governor Shaft), 109-14 Yoke (Governor), 6-64 Shaft (Governor Yoke), (2) 258-61-500 Screw
& L'Washer, 232-32 Ring, 157-387 Arm (Governor), 107-3 Adjustor (Governor Arm), 304-121 Washer,
258-936-500 Screw & L'Washer, 258-105 Screw, 159-149 Link (Throttle Actuating), 304-559 Spacer (Governor
Bracket), 26-557 Bracket (Throttle Adj.), 258-898-500 Screw & L'Washer, 183-63 Nut (Throttle Adjusting),
245-10 Rod (Throttle Adj.), 263-325 Spring (Speed Regulating) and 183-54 Nut.

Use 233-136-500 Chrome Ring Set.

Use 291-13-990 Valve (Exhaust-Stellite). Use standard Exhaust Valve on intake side.

Use 307-31-500 Cable (Remote Control). Cable supplied in 72" length only, cut to length required.

Clinton does not supply Intake Manifold, Carburetor or Air Cleaner for this unit.

Use 307-120-500 Shorting Wire and 69-25 Elbow (Fuel Tank),

Use 45-66 Cover (Spark Plug).

Use 69-55 Air Horn, 69-24 Elbow, 158-69 Tube Breather.

Use 307-120-500 Wire Ass'y (Shorting), 183-26 Nut (Wire to Stator Ass'y), 70-10 Grommet, 183-31 Nut
(Insulation), 266-26 Clip (Shorting), 258-83 Screw (Clip to Insulation Nut), and 26-601 Bracket (Shorting
Wire).

Use 216-24 Plug (Oil Drain).

Use 215-502 Plate Bearing, 216-41 Plug (Pivot Pin Hole), 258-144 Set Screw.

Use 307-120-500 Wire Ass'y (Shorting), 70-7 Grommet, 258-936-500 Screw and L'Washer Ass'y and 183-26
Nut (Wire to Stator).

Use 39-855-500 Carburetor, 26- 641 Bracket (Regulator Mounting), 231-10-500 Regulator, (2) 258-82-500
Screw & L'Washer, 182-57 Jet Ass'y (Discharge), 293-175-500 Valve Ass'y (Inlet Adjusting), 69-294-500
Connector Group (Idle Fuel), (4) 81-7 Clamp (Fuel Line), 69-295-500 Elbow Ass'y.

Use 122-8 Head (Cylinder), 277-64-500 Tank Ass'y (Dual Compartment), 26-55-500 Bracket (Tank Mtg.),

(2) 26-159 Strap, (2) 258-254-500 Screw & L'Washer, (2) 183-1 Nut, (2) 69-24 Elbow (Fuel Line), 69-59
Nipple-Pipe, 293-10 Valve (3-Way), 69-5 Connector (Fuel Line), 304-134 Washer (Tank Bracket to Block),
258-238-500 Screw & L'Washer (Bracket to Block), 158-357 Fuel Line, Cut to Length Required.

Use 45-68-500 Cover (Spark Plug Shorting).

Use 277-449-500 Tank Ass'y, 26-605-500 Bracket (Tank Mounting), (2) 26-607 Strap (Fuel Tank), (2) 258-
244-500 Screw & L'Washer.

Use 39-194-990 Carburetor, 94-13 Gasket (Air Cleaner to Carb.), 2-144 Body (Air Cleaner), 304-562 Washer,
45-337 Cover (Air Cleaner), 2-175-990 Element, (2) 258-131 Screw (Air Cleaner Body to Carb.), and
159-21 Link (Air Vane), 69-5 Connector (Carburetor to Fuel Line).

Use 69-16 Elbow (Muffler).

Use 39-194-990 Carburetor, 69-54 Air Horn, 159-21 Link (Air Vane), 69-5 Connector (Fuel Line), 157-120-500
Bracket (Speed Adjusting), 258-272-500 Screw & L'Washer, 263-34 Spring, 258-889 Screw, 304-88 Washer,
157-360-500 Lever (Speed Adjusting), 258-205 Screw (Shoulder), 304-565 Washer (Bowed) and 263-73 Spring.
Use 2-9-500 Air Cleaner, 94-11 Gasket (Air Cleaner to Air Horn), 304-136 Washer (Screw to Flat Washer),
258-72 Screw (Air Cleaner to Air Horn), 304-134 Washer (Top of Air Cleaner to Fiber Washer), 304-28
L'Washer (Air Horn to Wing Nut) and 183-66 Nut (Wing).

Use 277-69-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), (2) 183-1 Nut, 26-55-500 Bracket (Tank Mounting), (2) 26-159 Strap,

(2) 258-254-500 Screw & L'Washer and 293-37 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off).

Use 39-194-990 Carburetor, 159-21 Link (Governor), 69-24 Connector (Fuel), 26-569-500 Bracket, 157-359-
500 Lever (Speed Control), 258-107 Screw, 258-205 Screw (Shoulder), and 263-73 Spring.

Use 69-54 Air Horn.

Use 94-11 Gasket (Air Cleaner to Air Horn), 2-2-500 Air Cleaner, 258-163 Screw (Air Cleaner to Air Horn)
and 183-66 Wing Nut.

Use 263-89 Spring (Valve-Exhaust), 291-19-500 Roto-Cap, 291-16 Valve (Stellite Exhaust) and 203-58 Pin
(Valve). Use standard Exhaust Valve on intake side.

Use 215-514-500 Plate Bearing P.T.O., 216-41 Plug (Pivot Pin Hole) and 258-144 Set Screw.

Use 215-488-500 Plate Bearing P.T.O.

Use 277-396-500 Tank Ass'y, 26-55-500 Bracket, (2) 26-671 Strap, (2) 258-32 Screw, (2) 183-29-500 Nut.
Use 170-70-500 Muffler.

Use 83-106-500 Flywheel, 307-298 Sleeve Insulating, 268-18-500 Magneto. Refer to Sec. III, Div. N for
Magneto parts; however use 135-265-500 Condenser.




Note

Note

Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

Note
Note
Note
Note

Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

Use 26-702-500 Slide Ass'y, 31-3 Primer Bulb Kit, 159-21 Link, 39-955- 500 Carburetor, 259-727 Shroud

and 263-383 Spring, Speed Regulating.
Use 2-139 Body (Air Cleaner), 304-562 Washer, 2-175-990 Element, and 45-337 Cover.

Use 304-614 Spacer, 69-5 Connector, 69-69 Mandrel 158-67 Tube and (2) 258-902 Screw.

Use 215-489 Plate Bearing P.T.O.
Use 259-123-500 Housing Blower.
Use 259-646-500 Housing Blower.

Use 293-170 Valve (Fuel Shut Off), 69-287 Connector (Valve Fuel), 158-405 Line (Fuel), (2) 183-244 Nut &

Ferrule Ass'y, 69-291 Elbow (Carburetor).

Use 259-119-500 Housing Blower.

Use 122-8 Head.

Use 900-340 Adaptor (Air Cleaner), (2) 258-902 Screw and 158-415 Tube Breather.

. Use 39-961-500 Carburetor, 26-702-500 Slide Ass'y, 159-21 Link (Governor), 263-383 Spring Speed Reg.,

259-727 Shroud (Carburetor), 81-12 Clamp (Remote Control), (2) 258- 957 500 Screw & L'Washer.

Use 215-86 Plate Bearing P.T.O.

Use 259-734-500 Housing Blower.

Use 22-696-500 Block Cylinder.

Use 215-87 Plate Bearing P.T.O.

Special Engine Order, order by complete model number.
Use 22-541-500 Block Cylinder.

Use 307-120-500 Wire (Shorting), 70-10 Grommet, 266-53 Switch Shorting, 215- 134 Plate Switch (Mounting)

and 183-21 Nut.

Printed in U.S.A.



